
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
 
 
IN THE MATTER OF : )  
 ) 
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO CLEAN ) 
CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION  ) R12-09 
DEBRIS FILL OPERATIONS (CCDD)  ) (Rulemaking – Land) 
AND UNCONTAMINATED SOIL ) 
FILL OPERATIONS ) 
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO 35 Ill. ) 
Adm. Code 1100 ) 
 
 

MOTION TO CORRECT TRANSCRIPT OF  
STEVEN GOBELMAN TESTIMONY 

 
 

NOW COMES the Illinois Department of Transportation (“Department”) by 

Steven Gobelman and pursuant to 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.604 moves the hearing officer 

in this matter to correct the transcripts of March 13, 2012 as follows: 

 

Page   Line  Correction 

48  2  Change “for” to ““…or” 

48  4 and 5 Change “05, and in a note” to “05”, notes“ 

48  23  Change “be in accordance” to “be “…accordance” 

49  3  Change “and then added in or the policies” to “or with  

    policies” 

49  7  Change “adjusted” to “suggested” 

49  24  Change “(A) in addition to” to “(A).  In addition, the” 

50  15  Change “BDA” to “BDE” 

51  20  Delete “then” 

51  24  Change “devaluating” to “evaluating” and change “owner”  

    to “as an” 

52  12  Change “with the” to “within the” 

52  17  Delete “- do” 

52  20  Delete “are what “ 
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Respectfully submitted, 

 

Illinois Department of 
Transportation 
 

By: Steven Gobelman 
 Steven Gobelman, P.E., P.G. 
 Geologic and Waste  
 Assessment Specialist 
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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

IN THE MATTER OF: ) 
) 

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO CLEAN ) 
CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION ) 
DEBRIS FILL OPERATIONS (CCDD) ) 
AND UNCONTAMINATED SOIL ) 
FILL OPERATIONS ) 
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ) 
35 III. Adm. Code 1100 ) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

R12-09 
(Rulemaking-Land) 

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has served: MOTION TO CORRECT 

TRANSCRIPT OF STEVEN GOBELMAN TESTIMONY, upon the persons listed below 

by email addressed to the ,following: 

Matthew J, Dunn 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of Attorney General 
69 West Washington Street 
Suite 1800 
Chicago, IL 60602 
mdunn@atg,state.il,us 

Stephen Sylvester 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of Attorney General 
69 West Washington Street 
Suite 1800 
Chicago, IL 60602 
ssylvester@atg.state.il,us 

Claire A. Manning 
Brown, Hay & Stephens, LLP 
205 South Fifth Street 
p, O. Box 2459 
Springfield, IL 62705-2459 
cmanning@bhslaw,com 

Kimberly A. Geving 
Assistant Counsel 
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lliinois Environmental Protection Agency 
1021 North Grand Avenue East 
P. O. Box 19276 
Springfield, IL 62794-9276 
Kimberly.Geving@illinois.gov 

Mark Wight 
Assistant Counsel 
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 
1021 North Grand Avenue East 
P. O. Box 19276 
Springfield, IL 62794-9276 
Mark.Wight@illinois.gov 

Stephanie Flowers 
Assistant Counsel 
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 
1021 North Grand Avenue East 
P. O. Box 19276 
Springfield, IL 62794-9276 
Stephanie.Flowers@illinois.gov 

James M. Morphew 
Sorling, Northrup, Hanna, Cullen & 
Cochran, Ltd 
607 East Adams 
P. O. Box 5131 
Springfield, IL 62705 
jmmorphew@sorlinglaw.com 

Dennis G. Walsh 
Klein, Thorpe and Jenkins, Ltd. 
20 North Wacker Drive 
Suite 1660 
Chicago, IL 60606-2903 
dgwalsh@ktjlaw.com 

Gregory T. Smith 
Klein, Thorpe and Jenkins, Ltd. 
20 North Wacker Drive 
Suite 1660 
Chicago, IL 60606-2903 
gtsmith@ktjlaw.com 

Dennis M. Wilt 
Vice President 
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Waste Management of Illinois 
720 East Butterfield Road 
Lombard, IL 60148 
dwilt@wm.com 

Michelle A. Gale 
Waste Management of Illinois 
720 East Butterfield Road 
Lombard, IL 60148 
mgale1@wm.com 

John Henrickson 
Executive Director 
Illinois Association of Aggregate Producers 
1115 South Second Street 
Springfield, IL 62704 
iaap@hansoninfosys.com 

Mitchell Cohen 
General Counsel 
Illinois Department of Natural Resources 
One Natural Resources Way 
Springfield, IL 62702-1271 
Mitchell.Cohen@illinois.gov 

Billy Glunz 
Tiffany Chappell 
City of Chicago 
Mayor's Office of Intergovernmental Affairs 

·121 N. LaSalle Street 
City Hall, Room 406 
Chicago, IL 60602 
Billy.Glunz@cityofchicago.org 

James Huff 
Vice President 
Huff & Huff, Inc. 
915 Harger Road 
Suite 330 
Oak Brook, IL 60523 
jhuff@huffnhuff.com 

Brian Lansu 
Attorney at Law 
Land Reclamation & Recycling Association 
2250 Southwind Blvd 
Bartlett, IL 60103 
blansu@lansulaw.com 

Greg Wilcox 
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Executive Director 
Land Reclamation & Recycling Association 
2250 Southwind Blvd 
Bartlett,IL 60103 
gww@grp7.com 

on this 18th day of April, 2012. A hardcopy of this filing will be mailed to you upon 

request. 

Phillip McQuillan 
Assistant Chief Counsel 
Illinois Department of Transportation 
2300 S. Dirksen Parkway, Room 313 
Springfield, IL 62764 
Telephone (217)782-3215 
Phillip.McQuillan@illinois.gov 
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